As per  government order read as 2nd paper above, government had
accorded sanction for fixating rent of the building owned by Sri E.A.
Varghese, Erally Puthenpurayil, Perumpadanna, North Paravur, which
accommodates the Family Court, North Paravur @Rs 66,312/-p.m
(Rupees Sixty Six Thousand Three Hundred and Twelve only) for an
occupied carpet area of 244.71sq.m and Rs.19,998/- for an additional
space of 73.80 sq.m with effect from 11.11.2022, for a period of 5
years. 
      2 . As per  letter dated 21.06.2025, read as 3rd paper above, the
Registrar (District Judiciary), High Court of Kerala, informed that the